
Porchfield Cricket Club 2017

Overall

Overall Summary

Matches 25

Won 13 -52%

Lost 10 -40%

Drawn 1 -4%

Toss Won 7 -28%

Number of Players 37

Number who Bowled 29 -78%

Runs For 4051 For 157 Wkts @ 25,8

In 717,2 Overs @ 5,65

Runs Against 3857 For 191 Wkts @ 20,19

In 749,2 Overs @ 5,15



Porchfield Cricket Club 2017

Overall

Highlights

Highest Inns Total  For 246--5 vs    Pyestock Sat X I 01-Jul

228--4 vs    Island Bakeries Sun X I 24-Sep

Highest Inns Total  Against 237--6 East Meon Sat X I 15-Jul

199 a/o Pyestock Sat X I 01-Jul

Lowest Inns Total  For 104 a/o vs    Brading Sun X I 17-Sep

181 a/o vs    East Meon Sat X I 15-Jul

Lowest Inns Total  Against 117-8 (a/o) I W Health Associates Midweek 24-May

131 a/o Lenham Sat X I 10-Jun

Highest Match Aggregate 445--15 vs    Pyestock Sat X I 01-Jul

418--16 vs    East Meon Sat X I 15-Jul

Most Matches 22 C Capon

20 A Oliver

W Pratt

Most Inns 18 O Hooper

17 D Pratt

J Oliver

Most Not Outs 4 L Dunne

J Howlett

M Gordine

A Sim



3 D Pratt

A Oliver

W Pratt

Most Runs 800 D Pratt

614 B Clarke

Highest Score 105 T Corbin vs    Cowes Sat X I 26-Aug

104 B Clarke vs    Island Bakeries Sun X I 24-Sep

Most 100s 2 T Corbin

1 D Pratt

B Clarke

Most 50s 7 D Pratt

6 B Clarke

Most 6s 18 T Corbin

9 D Pratt

Most 4s 104 D Pratt

70 B Clarke

Most Overs 114 C Capon

90,3 W Pratt

Most Maidens 18 C Capon

6 J Dunne

J Spiers

Most Wickets 28 C Capon



20 L Dunne

Best Bowling 5--20 I Walter vs    Island Bakeries Sun X I 24-Sep

5--47 L Dunne vs    Shanklin Sun X I 07-May

Most 5-Wkt Inns 1 L Dunne

I Walter

Most Catches 12 A Oliver

6 M Gordine

Most Wk Catches 15 D Pratt

Most Stumpings 10 D Pratt

2 B Clarke

Most Run Outs 2 A Oliver

1 C Capon

W Pratt

D Pratt

O Hooper

J Oliver

B Clarke

J Dunne



Porchfield Cricket Club 2017

Overall

Match Review

Date Day Team Opposition Venue Result Score Opp Score Best Batting Best Bowling
29-Apr Sat Sat X I Ventnor 3rd Away Won - 7 wkts 169--3 167--9 (a/o) D Pratt 79 C Capon 3--30

30,2 ov 32,3 ov

07-May Sun Sun X I Shanklin Away Won - 2 wkts 184--8 183 a/o D Pratt 78 L Dunne 5--47

34 ov 34,5 ov

21-May Sun Sun X I Ryde Home Drawn 161--7 187 a/o D Pratt 45 P Price 3--14

38 ov 50 ov

24-May Wed Midweek I W Health Associates Won - 33 runs 150--7 117--8 (a/o) T Corbin 48 D Walters 2--12

20 ov 19,3 ov

28-May Sun Sun X I Commoners Won - 7 wkts 141--3 140--8 T Corbin 62 C Capon 3--17

25,5 ov 30 ov

04-Jun Sun Sun X I Westover Home Lost - 6 wkts 188--9 189--4 T Corbin 102 C Capon 2--25

38 ov 33,4 ov

07-Jun Wed Midweek Carisbrooke Old Boys Home Lost - 6 wkts 142--6 143--4 T Corbin 50 W Pratt 1--15

20 ov 18 ov

10-Jun Sat Sat X I Lenham Home Won - 6 wkts 132--4 131 a/o P Morris 48 C Capon 2--7

20,5 ov 36,1 ov

17-Jun Sat Sat X I Sussex Ukranians Home Won - 6 wkts 179--4 178 a/o D Pratt 81 A Oliver 2--19

29,5 ov 41 ov

19-Jun Mon Midweek W G Gracefully Home Lost - 43 runs 138--8 181--7 B Clarke 57 A Oliver 3--45

25 ov 25 ov

23-Jun Fri Midweek Netteswell Home Lost - 11 runs 139--6 150--7 B Clarke 72 K Lewis 3--9

20 ov 20 ov

26-Jun Mon Midweek Aldwick Home Won - 5 wkts 104--5 103--9 B Clarke 61* J Spiers 2--15

16,4 ov 21 ov

01-Jul Sat Sat X I Pyestock Home Won - 47 runs 246--5 199 a/o D Pratt 100 C Capon 2--19

41 ov 39 ov

02-Jul Sun Sun X I Hampstead Morrett Home Won - 1 wkt 165--9 164--5 T Corbin 85* J Dunne 2--13

30 ov 29 ov

08-Jul Sat Sat X I Erridge Home Won - 30 runs 208--9 178 a/o D Pratt 70 J Spiers 3--30

39 ov 37,5 ov

12-Jul Wed Midweek Shanklin Lost - 2 runs 126--6 128--6 T Corbin 81* L Dunne 3--10

20 ov 21 ov

15-Jul Sat Sat X I East Meon Home Lost - 56 runs 181 a/o 237--6 B Clarke 67 A Sim 2--19

28 ov 45 ov

26-Jul Wed Midweek Worcester Park Home Lost - 27 runs 111--2 138--7 D Pratt 69* P Price 3--33

16 ov 16 ov

29-Jul Sat Sat X I Nomads Home Abandoned 208--2 B Clarke 90

23,2 ov

13-Aug Sun Sun X I Westover Away Lost - 2 runs 100--9 102--8 O Hooper 36 W Pratt 2--11

35 ov 35 ov

26-Aug Sat Sat X I Cowes Home Won - 23 runs 184--4 161 a/o T Corbin 105 T Corbin 4--20

30 ov 28 ov

27-Aug Sun Sun X I Battersea Badgers Lost - 8 runs 185 a/o 193 a/o A Oliver 61 C Capon 4--18

43,1 ov 41,5 ov

16-Sep Sat Sat X I Shanklin Home Won - 3 wkts 178--7 177--9 H Calloway 68 P Price 4--26

30 ov 30 ov

17-Sep Sun Sun X I Brading Home Lost - 37 runs 104 a/o 141--6 A Oliver 44 C Capon 2--23

28,2 ov 30 ov

24-Sep Sun Sun X I Island Bakeries Home Won - 58 runs 228--4 170--8 B Clarke 104 I Walter 5--20

35 ov 35 ov
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Overall

Record Partnerships

Wkt Score Batsmen Opposition Day Team Type of MatchGround Date

1 152 D Pratt (51*) B Clarke -90 Nomads Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 29-Jul

122 D Pratt -64 B Clarke -67 East Meon Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 15-Jul

110 D Pratt -81 M Gordine (59*) Sussex Ukranians Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 17-Jun

2 104 B Clarke -104 A Oliver -64 Island Bakeries Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 24-Sep

93 G Hatt -57 D Pratt -70 Erridge Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 08-Jul

88 D Pratt -78 O Hooper -42 Shanklin Sun Sun X I Friendly Westhill 07-May

3 143 D Pratt -100 J Oliver -47 Pyestock Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 01-Jul

71 D Pratt -70 O Hooper -40 Erridge Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 08-Jul

62 D Pratt -78 J Heather -29 Shanklin Sun Sun X I Friendly Westhill 07-May

4 86 T Corbin -105 D Cobb (47*) Cowes Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 26-Aug

30* M Gordine (18*) D Walters (12*) Ventnor 3rd Sat Sat X I Friendly Steephill 29-Apr

22 D Pratt -45 P Price -8 Ryde Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 21-May

5 55 T Corbin (81*) A Oliver -18 Shanklin Wed Midweek Friendly Coleman's Lane 12-Jul

39* M Gordine (59*) L Dunne (8*) Sussex Ukranians Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 17-Jun

23 H Riley (34*) M Perrin -12 Carisbrooke Old Boys Wed Midweek Friendly Coleman's Lane 07-Jun

6 20 O Hooper -25 W Pratt -7 East Meon Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 15-Jul

15 L Dunne -20 A Sim (24*) Ryde Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 21-May

13 A Oliver -44 P Howlett -5 Brading Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 17-Sep

7 61 A Oliver -61 L Barnes -19 Battersea Badgers Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 27-Aug

44 A Oliver -44 A Sim -21 Brading Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 17-Sep

20 M Gordine (16*) W Pratt -6 Westover Sun Sun X I Friendly Westover Park 13-Aug

8 68* A Sim (24*) J Dunne (39*) Ryde Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 21-May

18 A Oliver -61 A Sim -7 Battersea Badgers Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 27-Aug

16 A Sim -21 M McVeigh -4 Brading Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 17-Sep

9 12 M Gordine (16*) J Dunne 0 Westover Sun Sun X I Friendly Westover Park 13-Aug

9 O Hooper -25 P Price (0*) East Meon Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 15-Jul

7* L Dunne (0*) W Pratt (4*) Shanklin Sun Sun X I Friendly Westhill 07-May

10 25 A Oliver -61 C Capon (6*) Battersea Badgers Sun Sun X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 27-Aug

5* M Gordine (16*) A Sim (7*) Westover Sun Sun X I Friendly Westover Park 13-Aug

4* A Oliver (19*) I Walter (4*) Erridge Sat Sat X I Friendly Coleman's Lane 08-Jul

Qualification:  top 3 partnerships
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Batting Averages

Name Mch Inn N O Runs H S 100s 50s Ducks 6s 4s Av
D Pratt D Pratt 19 17 3 800 100 1 7 9 104 57,14

B Clarke B Clarke 13 13 1 614 104 1 6 6 70 51,17

T Corbin T Corbin 8 8 2 550 105 2 4 18 66 91,67

A Oliver A Oliver 20 16 3 313 64 2 3 6 30 24,08

O Hooper O Hooper 18 18 2 308 42 3 34 19,25

M Gordine M Gordine 10 10 4 188 59* 1 1 18 31,33

J Oliver J Oliver 17 17 1 169 47 3 10 10,56

L Dunne L Dunne 13 11 4 74 20 3 7 10,57

A Sim A Sim 10 8 4 74 24* 1 6 18,5

J Heather J Heather 10 8 1 68 29 3 5 9,71

J Howlett J Howlett 11 10 4 62 24 2 6 10,33

P Price P Price 12 9 2 53 29 1 5 7,57

J Dunne J Dunne 10 7 2 47 39* 3 4 9,4

W Pratt W Pratt 20 8 3 29 8* 2 4 5,8

C Capon C Capon 22 10 1 24 9 4 4 2,67

P Howlett P Howlett 9 5 1 13 7* 2 3,25

M McVeigh M McVeigh 8 5 2 6 4 2 2

Qualification:  8 matches Qualification:  8 matches

Sort Criteria:  Runs

 

Also Batted Also Batted

 

G Hatt G Hatt 2 2 0 87 57 1 3 12 43,5

H Calloway H Calloway 1 1 0 68 68 1 68

P Morris P Morris 1 1 0 48 48 2 7 48

D Cobb D Cobb 1 1 1 47 47* 6 ----

H Riley H Riley 1 1 1 34 34* 2 3 ----

D Walters D Walters 6 3 1 28 12* 1 1 14

L Barnes L Barnes 2 2 1 20 19 1 1 20

M Perrin M Perrin 1 1 0 12 12 2 12

I Walter I Walter 4 2 1 7 4* 1 7

M Holliday M Holliday 1 1 0 5 5 5

K Lewis K Lewis 4 2 1 4 4* 1 4

O Musto O Musto 1 1 0 1 1 1

S Edwards S Edwards 2 2 1 0 0* 1 0

J Spiers J Spiers 7 1 0 0 0 1 0

C Ormerod C Ormerod 2 1 0 0 0 1 0

RUB Cobb RUBCobb 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

D Guppy D Guppy 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

C Andrews C Andrews 1 0 ----

RID Cobb RID Cobb 1 0 ----

M Rivlin M Rivlin 1 0 ----

Qualification:  8 matches

Sort Criteria:  Runs



Porchfield Cricket Club 2017

Overall

Bowling Averages

Name Mch Ov Mdn Wkts Runs Best Av

C Capon C Capon 22 114 18 28 363 4--18 12,96

L Dunne L Dunne 13 56 0 20 393 5--47 19,65

W Pratt W Pratt 20 90,3 4 17 539 2--11 31,71

P Price P Price 12 46 1 16 238 4--26 14,88

O Hooper O Hooper 18 43,2 4 10 172 2--13 17,2

J Dunne J Dunne 10 44 6 9 198 2--13 22

A Oliver A Oliver 20 32 5 9 191 3--45 21,22

M McVeigh M McVeigh 8 39 3 8 225 2--22 28,13

B Clarke B Clarke 13 36 5 6 178 2--23 29,67

A Sim A Sim 10 35 3 6 143 2--19 23,83

T Corbin T Corbin 8 8 0 5 36 4--20 7,2

D Pratt D Pratt 19 9 3 3 31 3--25 10,33

J Howlett J Howlett 11 45 0 2 323 1--35 161,5

P Howlett P Howlett 9 13 0 1 72 1--17 72

M Gordine M Gordine 10 9 1 1 40 1--15 40

J Heather J Heather 10 4 0 0 15 0--15 -----

 

Qualification:  8 matches

Sort Criteria:  Wickets

 

Also Bowled

 

J Spiers J Spiers 7 33 6 8 145 3--30 18,13

I Walter I Walter 4 21 2 8 88 5--20 11

D Walters D Walters 6 31 4 6 147 2--12 24,5

K Lewis K Lewis 4 14 1 4 56 3--9 14

H Calloway H Calloway 1 5 0 3 27 3--27 9

C Ormerod C Ormerod 2 5 0 2 33 2--14 16,5

S Edwards S Edwards 2 6 2 1 22 1--22 22

M Rivlin M Rivlin 1 1,3 0 1 5 1--5 5

G Hatt G Hatt 2 1 0 1 11 1--11 11

RID Cobb RID Cobb 1 3 0 0 19 0--19 -----

O Musto O Musto 1 3 1 0 2 0--2 -----

C Andrews C Andrews 1 1 1 0 0 0--0 -----

H Riley H Riley 1 1 0 0 10 0--10 -----

Qualification:  8 matches

Sort Criteria:  Wickets
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Catches Summary

Name Mch Ct Wk Ct Total
D Pratt D Pratt 19 15 15

A Oliver A Oliver 20 12 12

M Gordine M Gordine 10 6 6

C Capon C Capon 22 5 5

O Hooper O Hooper 18 5 5

B Clarke B Clarke 13 5 5

M McVeighM McVeigh 8 4 4

W Pratt W Pratt 20 3 3

L Dunne L Dunne 13 3 3

A Sim A Sim 10 3 3

J Dunne J Dunne 10 2 2

J Heather J Heather 10 2 2

T Corbin T Corbin 8 2 2

J Oliver J Oliver 17 1 1

J Howlett J Howlett 11 1 1

P Howlett P Howlett 9 1 1

Qualification:  8 matches

Sort Criteria:  Catches

Also Played

J Spiers J Spiers 7 2 2

G Hatt G Hatt 2 1 1

H CallowayH Calloway 1 1 1

P Morris P Morris 1 1 1

Qualification:  8 matches

Sort Criteria:  Catches
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Overall

Run Outs Summary

Name Mch R O

A Oliver A Oliver 20 2

C Capon C Capon 22 1

W Pratt W Pratt 20 1

D Pratt D Pratt 19 1

O Hooper O Hooper 18 1

J Oliver J Oliver 17 1

B Clarke B Clarke 13 1

J Dunne J Dunne 10 1

Qualification:  8 matches

Sort Criteria:  Run Outs
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Duck Cup

Name Mch Inn Ducks Goldens Total Amended

C Capon C Capon 22 10 2 2 4 6

J Heather J Heather 10 8 1 2 3 5

W Pratt W Pratt 20 8 2 2 4

L Dunne L Dunne 13 11 2 1 3 4

M McVeigh M McVeigh 8 5 1 1 2 3

J Oliver J Oliver 17 17 3 3 3

A Oliver A Oliver 20 16 3 3 3

J Dunne J Dunne 10 7 3 3 3

P Price P Price 12 9 1 1 2

J Howlett J Howlett 11 10 2 2 2

P Howlett P Howlett 9 5 2 2 2

M Gordine M Gordine 10 10 1 1 1

A Sim A Sim 10 8 1 1 1

 

Qualification:  8 matches

 

Sort Criteria:  Ducks Amended to Goldens to Matches

Also Played

K Lewis K Lewis 4 2 1 1

S Edwards S Edwards 2 2 1 1

RUB Cobb RUB Cobb 1 1 1 1

D Guppy D Guppy 1 1 1 1

J Spiers J Spiers 7 1 1 1

C Ormerod C Ormerod 2 1 1 1

Qualification:  8 matches

Sort Criteria:  Ducks



Name Mch Inn N O Runs H S 100s 50s Ducks 6s 4s Av Ov Mdn Wkts Runs Best Av Econ SR Ct RO

C Capon 22 10 1 24 9 0 0 4 0 4 2,67 114 18 28 363 4--18 12,96 3,18 4,07 5 1

A Oliver 20 16 3 313 64 0 2 3 6 30 24,08 32 5 9 191 3--45 21,22 5,97 3,56 12 2

W Pratt 20 8 3 29 8* 0 0 2 0 4 5,8 90,3 4 17 539 2--11 31,71 5,97 5,31 3 1

D Pratt 19 17 3 800 100 1 7 0 9 104 57,14 9 3 3 31 3--25 10,33 3,44 3,00 0 1

O Hooper 18 18 2 308 42 0 0 0 3 34 19,25 43,2 4 10 172 2--13 17,20 3,98 4,32 5 1

J Oliver 17 17 1 169 47 0 0 3 0 10 10,56 1 1

B Clarke 13 13 1 614 104 1 6 0 6 70 51,17 36 5 6 178 2--23 29,67 4,94 6,00 5

L Dunne 13 11 4 74 20 0 0 3 0 7 10,57 56 0 20 393 5--47 19,65 7,02 2,80 3

P Price 12 9 2 53 29 0 0 1 0 5 7,57 46 1 16 238 4--26 14,88 5,17 2,88

J Howlett 11 10 4 62 24 0 0 2 0 6 10,33 45 0 2 323 1--35 161,50 7,18 22,50 1

M Gordine 10 10 4 188 59* 0 1 1 0 18 31,33 9 1 1 40 1--15 40,00 4,44 9,00 6

A Sim 10 8 4 74 24* 0 0 1 0 6 18,5 35 3 6 143 2--19 23,83 4,09 5,83 3

J Heather 10 8 1 68 29 0 0 3 0 5 9,71 4 0 0 15 0--15 3,75 2

J Dunne 10 7 2 47 39* 0 0 3 0 4 9,4 44 6 9 198 2--13 22,00 4,50 4,89 2 1

P Howlett 9 5 1 13 7* 0 0 2 0 0 3,25 13 0 1 72 1--17 72,00 5,54 13,00 1

T Corbin 8 8 2 550 105 2 4 0 18 66 91,67 8 0 5 36 4--20 7,20 4,50 1,60 2

M McVeigh 8 5 2 6 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 39 3 8 225 2--22 28,13 5,77 4,88 4

J Spiers 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 33 6 8 145 3--30 18,13 4,39 4,13

D Walters 6 3 1 28 12* 0 0 0 1 1 14 31 4 6 147 2--12 24,50 4,74 5,17

I Walter 4 2 1 7 4* 0 0 0 0 1 7 21 2 8 88 5--20 11,00 4,19 2,63

K Lewis 4 2 1 4 4* 0 0 1 0 0 4 14 1 4 56 3--9 14,00 4,00 3,50

L Barnes 2 2 1 20 19 0 0 0 1 1 20

S Edwards 2 2 1 0 0* 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 2 1 22 1--22 22,00 3,67 6,00

C Ormerod 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 2 33 2--14 16,50 6,60 2,50

H Calloway 1 1 0 68 68 0 1 0 0 0 68 5 0 3 27 3--27 9,00 5,40 1,67

P Morris 1 1 0 48 48 0 0 0 2 7 48

D Cobb 1 1 1 47 47* 0 0 0 0 6 ----

H Riley 1 1 1 34 34* 0 0 0 2 3 ----

M Perrin 1 1 0 12 12 0 0 0 0 2 12

M Holliday 1 1 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

O Musto 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 264 200 47 3666 730 4 21 34 48 394 738,5 68 173 3675 28,52 55 8

BATTING BOWLING Field
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